Breezy Point City Council
Monday, February 3, 2020 - 7:00 p.m.
Regular Meeting Agenda

1. Call to Order

2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Consent Agenda
A. Council Minutes January 6, 2020

B. Approval of Claims totaling $65,530.52 (2473E-2474E, & 2480E & Checks
135736-135772, & 135774-135880)

C. Approve Forfeiture

4. Open Forum

5. Mayor & City Council Reports

A.

B. Council members

Mayor

6. Committee Reports
Road Committee -

7. Administrator and Staff Reports
Renew Agreement with Pelican Township for Police Services

A.
B.

C.

D.

City Engineer

1. Whitebirch Project Pay Request
2. Cost Share Agreement with CWC

Set Board of Review Date
City Hall Sign Follow-up

8. Adjourn

Upcoming Meetings and Dates,

February 11
February 13
February 17
February 19
March 2
March 3

7:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
Holiday

3:30 p.m.

7:00 p.m.
7:00 a.m. —

Planning Commission - Cancelled

Park & Recreation Committee - Cancelled
Presidents Day — Offices Closed
Cemetery Commission - Cancelled

City Council

8:00 p.m. Presidential Primary



Breezy Point City Council
January 6, 2020 - 7:00 pm
Regular Meeting Minutes

The meeting of the Breezy Point City Council was called to order by Mayor Tom
Lillehei at 7:00 p.m. Councilmembers present were Gary Bakken, Rebecca Ball,
Gary Mitchell, and Michael Moroni. Staff present included Administrator Clerk
Patrick Wussow, Chief Kevin Merschman, Public Works Supervisor Joe Zierden,
Finance Specialist Kari Jacobson, City Planner Jerry Bohnsack, and Deputy Clerk
Deb Runksmeier. Also present was Tim Houle, WSN. All present stood for the
pledge of allegiance.

A Presentation of the 2020 Comprehensive Plan was given by Sourcewell’s Jake
Huebsch and Ashley Kaisershot.

MOTION BAKKEN/MITCHELL TO ADOPT RESOLUTION 01-2020 FOR THE 2020
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN WITH ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENTS, MOTION
CARRIED.

Consent Agenda

A. Council Minutes 12/02/19 regular meeting

B. Approval of Claims totaling $291,701.37 (2450E, 2464E-2466E & Checks 135666-
135697, & 135699-135733)

D. Election Judges and Salaries for 2020, Resolution 03-2020

E. Citizen of the Year Committee, Resolution 04-220

THE MAYOR MOVED DONATIONS ON RESOLUTION 02-2020 TO THE MAYORS
REPORT

MOTION MORONI/BAKKEN TO APPROVE THE CONSENT AGENDA, MOTION
CARRIED.

Open Forum — None

Mayor and Council Members Report

Resolution 05-2020 Committee and Commission Appointments

MOTION MITCHELL/BAKKEN TO ADOPT RESOLUTION 05-2020 TO CONFIRM
DESIGNATED COMMITTEE AND COMMISSION APPOINTMENTS FOR 2020, MOTION
CARRIED

Mayor noted the addition of a donation in the amount of $100.00 to the Police
Department.
Resolution 02-2020 Accept Donations

Breezy Point City Council January 6, 2020
Page 1



MOTION BAKKEN/MITCHELL TO ADOPT RESOLUTION 02-2020 TO ACEEPT
DONATIONS FROM THE FLETCHER FOUNDATION, PELICAN LAKE CONSERVATION
CLUB, AND JOAN ANDERSON, MOTION CARRIED

A. The Mayor attended the VRBO Ordinance meeting at the County. He also spoke
about recycling changes for the county.

B. Councilmembers — No Reports

Committee Reports

Personnel Committee
MOTION MORONI/BALL TO ADOPT REVISED PERSONNEL POLICY WITH CHANGES
TO OPT OUT OF HEALTH INSURANCE, MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION MORONI/MITCHELL TO MODIFY THE JOB DESCRIPTION AND PAY GRADE
OF THE FINANCE SPECIALIST, MOTION CARRIED.

MOTION BALL/MITCHELL TO APPROVE THE PAY EQUITY REPORT AS PRESENTED
FOR 2019, MOTION CARRIED.

Administrator and Staff Reports

A. The City Council agreed with staff that the process has not been as easy as
initially promoted and the County will still conduct AIS inspections. The City Council
decided to not take any action to renew the DNR delegation agreement for 2020-
2022.

B. LESO Participation Resolution 06-2020
MOTION MORONI/BAKKEN TO ADOPT RESOLUTION 06-2020 FOR THE APPROVAL
OF PARTICIPATION IN THE LESO PROGRAM FOR PURCHASING, MOTION CARRIED

C. Mutual Aid Joint Powers Agreement
MOTION MORONI/BALLTO APPROVE THE MUTUAL AID AGREEMENT WITH CROW
WING COUNTY AS PRESENTED, MOTION CARRIED

D. Commercial Drug and Alcohol Testing Policy
MOTION MITCHELL/MORONI TO APPROVE THE REVISED DRUG AND ALCOHOL
TESTING POLICY FOR COMMERCIAL DRIVERS, MOTION CARRIED

E. Approve Purchases
1. Sanitary Sewer Jetter
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MOTION MITCHELL/BAKKEN TO APPROVE THE PURCHASE OF HYDRAULIC SEWER
LINE CLEANER FOR PUBLIC WORKS, MOTION CARRIED

2. Snow Blower
MOTION MORONI/BALL TO APPROVE THE PURCHASE OF A BOBCAT 72 INCH
SNOWBLOWER FOR PUBLIC WORKS, MOTION CARRIED

3. Tile for City Hall
MOTION BALL/MITCHELL TO APPROVE THE PURCHASE OF REPLACEMENT VINYL
COMPOSITE TILE FOR CITY HALL, MOTION CARRIED

4. Dynamic Sign
Discussion on the size and style of dynamic sign for City Hall and to proceed with
getting quotes for option one which is the larger sign.

5. Computer Server
MOTION BAKKEN/MORONI TO APPROVE THE PURCHASE OF COMPUTER SERVER,
HARDWARD, AND LICENSING AS PRESENTED, MOTION CARRIED

6. Squad Car
MOTION BAKKEN/MORONI TO APPROVE THE PURCHASE OF 2020 FORD
EXPLORER FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT, MOTION CARRIED
City Engineer, Tim Houle, gave an update on the Ossawinnamakee Road Project.

City Planner, Jerry Bohnsack, shared some information on the city’s growth.

Meeting adjourned at 8:25 p.m.

Patrick Wussow, Administrator/Clerk
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Claims totaling $65,530.52
2473E-2474E & 2480E & Checks 135736-135772,
& 135774-135800.

CITY OF BREEZY POINT

01/29/20 11:00 AM
Page 1

*Check Detail Register©

10100 Primary
Paid Chk# 002473E  1/10/2020

E 100-41910-309 Building Inspector
Total MN DEPT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY

Paid Chk# 002474E

E 100-42100-212
E 100-43000-212
E 600-43250-212
E 100-42100-212
E 100-43000-212
E 600-43250-212

1/23/2020

Motor Fuels
Motor Fuels
Motor Fuels
Motor Fuels
Motor Fuels
Motor Fuels

WEX BANK

Total WEX BANK

71/29/2020 US BANK

General Operating (Supplies)
Capital Outlay

General Operating (Supplies)
Forfeitures Alcohol

General Operating (Supplies)
Training and Education
Uniforms

Uniforms

Maint Buildings

General Operating (Supplies)
General Operating (Supplies)

Paid Chk# 002480E

E 100-42100-200
E 100-42100-590
E 100-42100-200
E 401-35201-629
E 100-42100-200
E 100-41300-208
E 100-43000-417
E 100-43000-417
E 100-42100-401
E 100-42100-200
E 100-42100-200

E 600-43250-321 Telephone
E 100-41300-433 Dues and Subscriptions
Total US BANK
Paid Chk# 135736 1/15/2020 AMERIPRIDE INC.

E 100-41900-401
E 100-42100-401

Maint Buildings
Maint Buildings
Total AMERIPRIDE INC.
Paid Chk# 135737
E 100-42100-321

1/15/2020

Telephone
Total AT&T MOBILITY

AT&T MOBILITY

Paid Chk# 135738 1/15/2020

E 100-43000-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL)
E 100-43000-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL)
Total AUTO VALUE PEQUOT LAKES

Paid Chk# 135739 1/15/2020

E 600-43250-326 MPCA Permit/Lab Testing
Total AW RESEARCH LABORATORY, INC

January 2020

Check Amt

MN DEPT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY

$1,443.12 4th Qt Surchar

$1,443.12

$1,477.07 63098155
$177.17 63098155
$213.90 63098155
($13.93) 63098155

($1.76) 63098155
_(51.94) 63098155
$1,850.51

$108.70 5563277
$912.60 5563277
$5.19 5563277
$27.67 5563277
$66.99 5563277
$325.00 5563277
$174.99 5563277
$34.99 5563277
$22.86 5563277
$20.93 5563277
$133.36 5563277
$38.82 5563277
$222.04 5563277

$2,004.14

$70.81 2201285003
$72.98 2201285005

T $143.79

$565.91 287287645057

$565.91

AUTO VALUE PEQUOT LAKES

$143.76 66162732
$84.48 66163017

" $228.24

AW RESEARCH LABORATORY, INC

$43.00

Invoice Comment

4th Quarter Surcharge Report

Fuel
Fuel
Fuel
Rebate
Rebate
Rebate

Batteries

Computer monitors

Postage

Title Exp

Defib Pieces

MCFQA Conference-D Runksmeier
Boots

Pants

Drain-PD

Biohazard Disposal Container
Evidence Tub Case 100
Phone Accessories

Brainerd Dispatch Subscription

Rugs
Rugs

PD Cell Phones

Supplies
Fuel/Oil Filters

Testing



CITY OF BREEZY POINT 0112920 1100 AV
age
*Check Detail Register©

January 2020

E = — Check Amt  Invoice Comment
Paid Chk# 135740  1/15/2020 BRAINERD DAILY DISPATCH .

E 100-42100-200 General Operating (Supplies) ~ $248.04 178272990 20 PD Dispatch
Total BRAINERD DAILY DISPATCH $248.04
Paid Chk# 135741  1/15/2020 BRAINERD GENERAL RENTAL
E 100-43000-228 Equipment Rental $222.39 124187 Damage to snowblower auger
Total BRAINERD GENERAL RENTAL $222.39
Paid Chk# 135742  1/15/2020 BRAINERD HYDRAULICS/AIR
E 100-43000-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $94.40 14950 Hose
Total BRAINERD HYDRAULICS/AIR $94.40
Paid Chk# 135743 1/15/2020 BREEZY POINT HARDWARE
E 100-43000-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $4.47 16269 Fasteners
E 100-43000-212 Motor Fuels $31.96 16523 Bluedef Gallon
E 100-43000-212 Motor Fuels $79.98 16577 Fuel
E 100-43000-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) ' $1.98 16607 Elbow 45
Total BREEZY POINT HARDWARE $118.39
Paid Chk# 135744 1/15/2020 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
E 100-42100-381 Combined Utilities $22.78 001220001022 PD TV
E 100-41900-381 Combined Utilities $44.38 004184501082 Internet
E 100-41300-200 General Operating (Supplies) $1.15 004184501082 Internet
E 100-41100-100 Compensation (GENERAL) $0.34 004184501082 Internet
E 100-42100-308 Software / IT Support $46.00 004184501082 Internet
E 100-41910-200 General Operating (Supplies) $0.34 004184501082 Internet
E 100-43000-200 General Operating (Supplies) $0.58 004184501082 Internet
E 600-43250-200 General Operating (Supplies) ~$22.19 004184501082 internet
Total CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS $137.76
Paid Chk# 135745  1/15/2020 CITY OF BREEZY POINT
E 100-42100-381 Combined Utilities $140.00 1st Qtr2020 PD Quarterly Sewer
E 100-41900-381 Combined Utilities $140.00 CH 1st Qtr Se CH 1st Qtr 2020 Sewer
Total CITY OF BREEZY POINT $280.00
Paid Chk# 135746 1/15/2020 COLD SPRING GRANITE COMPANY B
E 270-49010-439 Markers ~ $259.00 RI1449219  Nich Plaque
Total COLD SPRING GRANITE COMPANY $259.00
Paid Chi# 135747  1/15/2020 CROW WING CO LAND SERVICES
E 100-41910-302 E911 / Permit Exp ~ $25.00 E911 Sign E911 Sign-8235 Ski Chalet Dr.
Total CROW WING CO LAND SERVICES $25.00

Paid Chk# 135748  1/15/2020 CROW WING COUNTY ATTORNEY
E 100-41900-304 Legal/Prosecution Fees -$8,000.00 Prosecution 20 2020 Prosecution Costs

Total CROW WING COUNTY ATTORNEY $8,000.00
Paid Chk# 135749  1/15/2020 CULLIGAN



CITY OF BREEZY POINT
*Check Detail Register©

January 2020

Check Amt  Invoice Comment

E 100-42100-401 Maint Buildings ~ $19.50 Water Service Water Service
Total CULLIGAN $19.50
Paid Chk# 135750 1/15/2020 FLEETPRIDE N
E 100-43000-212 Motor Fuels ~$39.12 42853940 Diesel Fluid
Total FLEETPRIDE $39.12

Paid Chk# 135751 1/15/2020

FORUM COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

E 100-41910-351 Legal Notices Publishing _ §$68.00 C38013948  Ad#2814293
>tal FORUM COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY $68.00
Paid Chk# 135752 1/15/2020 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL
E 600-43250-332 Gopher One Locates %270 9120242 Locates
Total GOPHER STATE ONE CALL $2.70

Paid Chk# 135753 1/15/2020

E 100-41300-433 Dues and Subscriptions $220.00 10244 Domain Registration
Total GOVOFFICE LLC $220.00
Paid Chk# 135754 1/15/2020 GRANITE ELECTRONICS INC
E 100-42100-200 General Operating (Supplies) - ;$Z§.75 154003226-1 Remote Speaker
Total GRANITE ELECTRONICS INC $73.75
Paid Chk# 135755 1/16/2020 LMCIT
E 100-41100-437 Training & Education $275.00 313537 Rebecca Ball Training
Total LMCIT $275.00

Paid Chk# 135756 1/15/2020

GOVOFFICE LLC

MENARDS- BAXTER

E 600-43250-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $39.24 21804 Cable
E 100-43000-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) ~ $44.90 23951 Hitch Pin Clips
Total MENARDS- BAXTER $84.14

Paid Chk# 135757 1/15/2020

MN DEPT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY

E 100-43000-200 General Operating (Supplies) $20.00 ABR02267121 2 Pressure Vessel
Total MN DEPT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY $20.00
Paid Chk# 135758 1/15/2020 NAPA OF CROSSLAKE
E 100-42100-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $20.98 097295 Wipers
Total NAPA OF CROSSLAKE $20.98
Paid Chk# 135759 1/15/2020 NEOPOST
E 100-41300-200 General Operating (Supplies) $12.38 044080362290 Copier Agreement
E 100-43000-200 General Operating (Supplies) $18.14 044080362290 Copier Agreement
E 600-43250-200 General Operating (Supplies) $31.52 044080362290 Copier Agreement
E 100-42100-200 General Operating (Supplies) $29.27 044080362290 Copier Agreement
E 100-41910-200 General Operating (Supplies) $20.27 044080362290 Copier Agreement
E 270-49010-200 General Operating (Supplies) $1.00 044080362290 Copier Agreement

Total NEOPOST $112.58

01/29/20 11:00 AM
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CITY OF BREEZY POINT 0112920 11:00 Al
age
*Check Detail Register®

January 2020

Check Amt  Invoice Comment

Paid Chk# 135760 1/15/2020  OASIS OIL COMPANY

E 100-43000-212 Motor Fuels $1,346.74 69186 Fuel
E 100-43000-212 Motor Fuels $1,551.93 69590 Fuel

Total OASIS OIL COMPANY $2,898.67

Paid Chk# 135761 1/15/2020 OMNI-SITE
E 600-43250-321 Telephone $2,484.00 69381 Reporting

Total OMNI-SITE $2,484.00
Paid Chk# 135762 1/15/2020 PAPER STORM

E 100-42100-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $25.88 13046 Shredding
E 100-41900-300 Professional Srvs (GENERAL) $25.87 13046 Shredding
Total PAPER STORM $51.75
Paid Chi# 135763 1/15/2020 PEQUOT LAKES SANITATION
E 100-42100-381 Combined Utilities $53.55 January Trash January Trash Service
E 401-41900-324 Recycling $40.00 January Trash January Trash Service
E 100-41900-381 Combined Utilities _ $59.95 January Trash January Trash Service
Total PEQUOT LAKES SANITATION $153.50
Paid Chk# 135764 1/15/2020 PREMIER AUTO REPAIR
E 100-42100-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $582.65 25258 2014 Ford Taurus Service/Brakes
Total PREMIER AUTO REPAIR $582.65

Paid Chk# 135765 1/15/2020 ROYAL TIRE
E 100-43000-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $5,001.20 317-39264 Tires

Total ROYAL TIRE $5,001.20

Paid Chk# 135766 1/15/2020  SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP

E 100-42100-590 Capital Outlay $6,021.00 B11018181 Computers
E 100-43000-590 Capital Outlay $669.00 B11018181 Computers
Total SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP $6,690.00

Paid Chk# 135767 1/15/2020 SOURCEWELL

E 100-41900-308 Software / IT Support $46.32 27887 IT Services December
E 100-41300-200 General Operating (Supplies) $1.20 27887 IT Services December
E 100-41100-100 Compensation (GENERAL) $0.36 27887 IT Services December
E 100-42100-308 Software / IT Support $48.00 27887 IT Services December
E 100-41910-200 General Operating (Supplies) $0.36 27887 IT Services December
E 100-43000-200 General Operating (Supplies) $0.60 27887 IT Services December
E 600-43250-200 General Operating (Supplies) $23.16 27887 IT Services December
Total SOURCEWELL $120.00
Paid Chk# 135768 115/2020 SPARROW CLEANING SERVICE -

E 100-42100-401 Maint Buildings $270.00 3325 December Cleaning

E 100-41900-401 Maint Buildings $210.00 3326 December Cleaning

Total SPARROW CLEANING SERVICE $480.00



CITY OF BREEZY POINT

01/29/20 11:00 AM
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*Check Detail Register©

January 2020
Check Amt
Paid Chk# 135769 1/15/2020  THE OFFICE SHOP
E 100-43000-200 General Operating (Supplies) $11.49 1074237-0
E 100-41300-200 General Operating (Supplies) $56.14 1074237-0
E 100-41300-200 General Operating (Supplies) $25.00 1074673-0
E 600-43250-200 General Operating (Supplies) $25.00 1074673-0
E 100-42100-200 General Operating (Supplies) $10.39 1074673-0
E 100-41910-200 General Operating (Supplies) $6.00 1074673-0
E 100-43000-200 General Operating (Supplies) $5.50 1074673-0
E 100-41300-200 General Operating (Supplies) $8.22 10746731
Total THE OFFICE SHOP $147.74

Paid Chk# 135770 1/15/2020 THURLOW HARDWARE & RENTAL

E 100-43000-220 RepairfMaint Supply (GENERAL)
Total THURLOW HARDWARE & RENTAL

$3.39

 $3.39 B135758

0015699
0015700

667031072
667047526

Paid Chk# 135771 1/15/2020  VOYANT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
E 100-41300-321 Telephone $141.43
E 100-42100-321 Telephone $381.04
Total VOYANT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC $522.47
Paid Chk# 135772 1/15/2020 XCEL ENERGY

E 100-42100-381 Combined Utilities $396.02

E 100-43000-381 Combined Utilities ~$590.90 66
Total XCEL ENERGY $986.92

‘Paid Chk# 135774 1/31/2020 AUTO VALUE PEQUOT LAKES

E 100-43000-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $8.99
E 600-43250-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL)

66163778

$47.35 66163956

1814-499

Total AUTO VALUE PEQUOTLAKES $56.34
Paid Chk# 135775  1/31/2020 BECKER CROSSLAKE FLOORING, INC
E 100-41900-401 Maint Buildings 1$6,335.00 18
otal BECKER CROSSLAKE FLOORING, INC  $6,335.00

Invoice Comment

Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Desk Calendar

Fastner

Phone Charges
Phone Charges

Natural Gas
Natural Gas

12 Volt Charger
OilfFilters

50% Down for CH Tile

Paid Chk# 135776 1/31/2020 COMPENSATION CONSULTANTS LTD
E 100-41900-313 Benefits Administration $45.00
lfotal COMPENSATION CONSULTANTS LTD $45.00

Paid Chk# 135777 1/31/2020 CROW WING CO LAND SERVICES

Monthly FSA/HSA Admin.

E 600-43250-381

Combined Utilities

E 100-41910-351 Legal Notices Publishing ~ $230.00 Recording Res Recording Planning Commission Resolutions 2019
Total CROW WING CO LAND SERVICES $230.00
Paid Chk# 135778  1/31/2020 CROW WING POWER -
E 270-49010-381 Combined Utilities $41.02 011420 ACCT 33476401 - CEMETARY
E 270-49010-381 Combined Utilities $0.00 011420 ACCT 34454801 - CEMETARY
E 600-43250-381 Combined Utilities $1,030.19 011420 ACCT 1438703 - SEWER PLANT
E 600-43250-381 Combined Utilities $0.00 011420 ACCT 1439301 - #4 POND TSF PUM

$22.47 011420 ACCT 1460301 - LIFT PUMP #2



CITY OF BREEZY POINT 0112820 1100 Al
age
*Check Detail Register®©

January 2020

. o Check Amt  Invoice Comment

E 600-43250-381 Combined Utilities  $113.76 011420 * ACCT 1501301 - LIFT PUMP #4

E 600-43250-381 Combined Utilities $34.99 011420 ACCT 1518101 - LIFT PUMP #5

E 600-43250-381 Combined Utilities $20.01 011420 ACCT 1528301 - LIFT PUMP #3

E 600-43250-381 Combined Utilities $202.94 011420 ACCT 1532601 - LIFT PUMP #1

E 600-43250-381 Combined Utilities $42.49 011420 ACCT 33770501 - LIFT PUMP #8

E 600-43250-381 Combined Utilities $26.85 011420 ACCT 33929201 - LIFT PUMP #7

E 600-43250-381 Combined Utilities $7.14 011420 ACCT 34265401 - #8 LIFT STATIO

E 600-43250-381 Combined Utilities $5.50 011420 ACCT 34613101 - LIFT PUMP #9

E 100-43000-381 Combined Utilities $100.00 011420 ACCT 1516802 - MAINT PORTION

E 100-41900-381 Combined Utilities $322.42 011420 ACCT 1516802 - CITY HALL

E 100-43000-381 Combined Utilities $0.00 011420 ACCT 34569801 - 8319 N SPRUCE

E 100-43000-381 Combined Utilities $13.31 011420 ACCT 34856901 CSAH#118BUSCHMAN
E 100-43000-381 Combined Utilities $25.77 011420 ACCT 34857001 CSAH#118RANCHETT
E 100-42100-381 Combined Utilities $514.55 011420 ACCT 34120201 8361 CR 11

E 100-43000-381 Combined Utilities $10.00 011420 ACCT 35276301 FISHING PIER

Total CROW WING POWER $2,533.41
Paid Chk# 135779  1/31/2020 DEBRA RUNKSMEIER

E 100-41300-256 Elections $29.00 Mileage Mileage Reimb
E 100-41300-331 Travel Expenses / Mileage ~ $9.28 Mileage Mileage Reimb
Total DEBRA RUNKSMEIER $38.28
Paid Chk# 135780  1/31/2020 FLEETPRIDE T
E 100-43000-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $18.72 44217251 Parts
Total FLEETPRIDE $18.72
Paid Chk# 135781 1/31/2020  GALLS/QUARTERMASTER
E 100-42100-417 Uniforms $134.99 014725589 Uniform
Total GALLS/QUARTERMASTER $134.99

Paid Chk# 135782 1/31/2020 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL
E 600-43250-332 Gopher One Locates $50.00 0000242 2020 annual Operator Fee
Total GOPHER STATE ONE CALL $50.00
Paid Chk# 135783 1/31/2020  INITIATIVE FOUNDATION

E 200-46500-490 Donations - $675.00 11571 Pledge 2020
Total INITIATIVE FOUNDATION $675.00

Paid Chk# 135784 1/31/2020 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC

E 100-41900-400 Equipment $284.41 404881534 Copy Machine Lease
E 600-43250-200 General Operating (Supplies) $ﬂ_1_ 0 404881534 Copy Machine Lease
Total MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC $355.51

Paid Chk# 135785  1/31/2020 MENARDS- BAXTER
E 100-43000-220 Repair/Maint Supply (GENERAL) $56.89 24694 Supplies
E 600-43250-200 General Operating (Supplies) $56.86 25593 Supplies

Total MENARDS- BAXTER $113.75



CITY OF BREEZY POINT o1zaz0 100
*Check Detail Register®©

January 2020

Check Amt Invoice Comment
Paid Chk# 135786 1/31/2020 MMUA
